Bank balances other than cash and

cash equivalents above - - - -

Other fnancial assets - - 9,237,652 9,237,652

Total - - 18,163,155 18,163,155

The exposure of the Company’s fnancial liabilities as at 31 March, 2019 to interest rate risk is as follows:

(In INR unless otherwise stated)

Floating Fixed Non Interest Total

Rate Rate Bearing Rate

Non-current

Long term borrowings 25,924,344 21,911,556 - 47,835,900

Other fnancial liabilities - - 5,000,000 5,000,000

Deferred Tax Liability - - - -

25,924,344 21,911,556 5,000,000 52,835,900

Current

Borrowings - 19,648,872 - 19,648,872

Lease liabilities - - - -

Trade payables - - 2,881,302 2,881,302

Other fnancial liabilities 8,438,160 - 5,879,311 14,317,471

Total 8,438,160 19,648,872 8,760,613 36,847,645

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting

period. For foating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the assets balance at the end of the

reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting

96

ASPIRA  PATHLAB  &  DIAGNOSTICS  LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2020

interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably

possible change in interest rates.

Particulars Year ended Year ended

31 March, 2020 31 March, 2019

Impact on proft or loss for the year for increase in interest rate 171,073 259,243

Impact on proft or loss for the year for decrease in interest rate (171,073) (259,243)

(iii) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in fnancial loss to the

Company. The Company has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties , as a means of mitigating

the risk of fnancial loss from defaults. The Company is exposed to credit risk for receivables, cash and cash equivalents,

bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents, investments and loans.

Credit risk management considers available reasonable and supportable forward-looking information including indicators

like external credit rating (as far as available), macro-economic information such as regulatory changes, government